
Rank CAR# DRIVER/HOMETOWN NAVIGATOR YEAR/MAKE TIME SPEED TIME SPEED TIME SPEED

SPEED CLASSES

1 31 TOM WHALEN, Frisco, TX 02 Chevy Corvette Z06 00:00.000 138.732 12:24.745 138.732 DNF

ADJUSTED SPEED

1 12 TED HUGHES, Seward, NE Jared Helge 126.692 +26:11.561 126.677 13:35.710 126.663 12:35.851 126.692

2 911 JASON WALSH, Scottsbluff, NE Chris Rutten 124.327 +26:50.144 123.641 13:59.919 123.012 12:50.225 124.327

3 79 SID HARCHELROAD, Imperial, NE Cody Jantz 120.002 +27:51.351 119.113 14:33.362 118.301 13:17.989 120.002

4 77 Dan Aksamit, Broomfield, CO Sandra Roemer 116.363 +28:08.867 117.878 14:25.923 119.318 13:42.944 116.363

5 1 JOE SHOWN, Stapleton, NE Gerry Warwick 113.968 +05:16.679 114.501 14:58.441 114.999 14:00.238 113.968

TIME CLASSES

1 290 MIKE HILL, Allen, TX Julie Hill 09 Chevy Corvette Z06 -00:00.006 +0.000 17:13.551 99.966 15:57.243 100.037

2 18 SCOTT KUCK, Raymond, NE Gary Kuck 10 Chevy Camaro +00:00.033 -0.002 17:04.021 100.896 16:06.812 99.047

3 85 JIM NOLLETTE, Alliance, NE Ian Thomson 06 Chevy Corvette Z06 +00:00.129 -0.014 16:24.129 104.986 RED FLAG

4 43 Chris Bischof, Southlake, TX Jon Bischof 86 Pontiac GP 2x2 -00:00.247 +0.016 14:21.615 119.914 14:29.268 110.162

5 86 WARD HEINRICH, San Antonio, TX Candi Hoban 06  STI +00:00.370 -0.017 16:52.964 101.998 18:02.985 88.422

6 462 JASON RADER, Lincoln, NE Kate Rader 08 Ford Mustang GT +00:00.375 -0.015 19:11.334 89.739 17:41.041 90.251

7 201 RYAN FURSTENAU, Neligh, NE Josh Helge 01 Dodge Viper +00:00.472 -0.050 16:24.472 104.950 RED FLAG

8 161 FRED SCHNEIDER, Beemer , NE Maryia Schneider 61 Corvette +00:00.487 -0.016 21:27.143 80.271 20:01.844 79.678

9 91 ROBERT MCCOLLOUGH, Lincoln, NE Michael McCollough 04 Chevy Corvette -00:00.542 +0.025 18:10.784 94.721 16:44.253 95.354

10 92 AARON OLSON, Arnold, NE Dillon Olson Camaro -00:00.619 +0.028 18:11.372 94.670 16:43.588 95.418

11 2 BRUCE YOUNGLOVE, Lincoln, NE David Younglove 08 Chevy Corvette +00:00.684 -0.073 16:24.684 104.927 RED FLAG

12 14 SHANE KEPLER, Denton, NE Brad Borges 07 Corvette Z06 -00:00.692 +0.050 14:20.808 120.027 13:17.500 120.075

13 3 BRIAN CHANDLER, Scottsbluff, NE Mike Winstrom 09 Chevy Corvette -00:00.714 +0.052 14:21.530 119.926 13:16.756 120.187

14 123 CHRIS THORKILDSEN, Yankton, SD Barrie Larsen 97 Superformance Cobra +00:00.764 -0.025 21:31.539 79.998 19:57.725 79.952

15 285 DONALD HOFMAN, Midland, TX Tom Sorrells 10 Dodge Viper +00:00.774 -0.083 16:24.774 104.917 RED FLAG

16 157 ROBERT HILTS, Carrollton, TX 11 Chevy Corvette -00:00.809 +0.049 15:18.529 112.484 14:50.480 107.538

17 40 DARREN BREWER, Gretna Shawn Robinson 00 Ford Mustang +00:00.928 -0.047 17:15.219 99.805 15:56.509 100.114

18 5 WAYNE HORA, Stapleton, NE Megan Evenson 90 Chevy Corvette -00:01.023 +0.051 17:12.740 100.045 15:57.037 100.059

19 36 DANIEL WILLIAMS, Scottsbluff, NE Wendy Williams Corvette +00:01.178 -0.053 18:10.964 94.705 16:45.793 95.208

20 90 BOBBIE SMITH, Arnold, NE Derek Rose 10 Chevy Corvette +00:01.196 -0.049 18:48.909 91.522 18:04.287 88.316

21 7 SAM BRYANT, Lincoln, NE Steve Folsom 11 Chevy Camaro Convertible +00:01.249 -0.057 18:06.903 95.059 16:49.925 94.819

22 41 GLEN HILLOUSE, Lincoln, NE Robert Stump 13 Corvette -00:01.515 +0.076 17:10.576 100.255 15:58.709 99.884

23 500 JOHN HUFF, Casper, WY Kerra Schneider 10 Dodge Challenger +00:01.515 -0.092 15:39.835 109.934 14:31.499 109.880

24 87 THOMAS TISTHAMMER, Bellvue, CO Grant Barclay 65 Porsche +00:01.781 -0.089 17:05.517 100.749 16:07.064 99.021

25 11 ERIC SCHMIDT, Lincoln, NE Cruz Martinez 89 Chevy Corvette +00:01.905 -0.203 16:25.905 104.797 RED FLAG

26 65 Lyle Ekberg, Wakefield, NE Nick Ekberg 65 Chevy Corvette -00:01.920 +0.205 16:22.080 105.205 RED FLAG

27 307 SCOTT LAPOINTE, Belle Plaine, MN Scott Parkhurst 67 Chevy Chevelle -00:02.080 +0.092 18:19.288 93.988 16:56.505 94.205

28 300 TIM MCGILTON, Wake Forest, NC Adam Ryan 70 Chevy Camaro +00:02.206 -0.098 18:24.828 93.517 16:55.251 94.322

29 118 PAUL SWANSON, Thornton, CO 00 Ford Mustang +00:02.226 -0.112 17:11.338 100.181 16:01.688 99.575

30 342 GENE FABRIZIUS, WaKeeney, KS Mark Karlin 08 Chevy Corvette +00:02.330 -0.095 19:02.498 90.433 17:51.832 89.342

31 57 TOM PRIEFERT, Lincoln, NE Randy Ritterling 07 Ford Shelby GT -00:02.431 +0.122 17:12.345 100.083 15:56.024 100.165

32 930 GREG WARWICK, Johnston, IA Kristin Warwick 91 Chevy Corvette +00:02.451 -0.149 15:29.462 111.161 14:42.808 108.472

33 997 AJ RANFT, Garden Ridge, TX Shell Storer 09 Porsche +00:02.656 -0.133 17:15.209 99.806 15:58.247 99.932

34 39 Houghton Furr, Lincoln, NE 12 Cadillac CTSV +00:02.682 -0.121 18:09.086 94.869 16:49.175 94.889

35 33 STEPHEN DILLARD, Macon, GA 79 Nissan 280 ZXR -00:02.699 +0.087 21:13.767 81.114 20:12.034 79.008

36 68 LINDA KRUEGER, Lyons, KS Rick Krueger 06 Ford Mustang +00:02.724 -0.123 18:12.886 94.539 16:45.417 95.244

37 8 JOHN SCHMIDT, Lincoln, NE Rich Fischer Corvette +00:02.837 -0.142 17:13.913 99.931 15:59.724 99.779

38 420 ROBBI SMITH, Arnold, NE Rachell Preston 01 Ford Lightning F150 -00:02.865 +0.130 18:09.243 94.855 16:43.471 95.429

39 71 CHARLIE FRIEND, Alamogordo, NM 66 Cheville +00:02.950 -0.134 18:11.209 94.684 16:47.319 95.064

40 857 ADAM ROGERS, Durango, CO Jeff Thulson 10 BMW M3 +00:02.990 -0.121 19:07.281 90.056 17:47.709 89.687

41 302 CHRIS JACOBS, Elburn, IL Lynda jacobs 66 Chevy Chevelle -00:03.013 +0.134 18:19.794 93.945 16:55.066 94.339

42 289 AARON ANDERSON, Lincoln, NE Kendra Anderson 06 Ford Mustang +00:03.027 -0.184 15:39.732 109.946 14:33.113 109.677

43 120 SCOTT MANN, Auburn, IN 99 Chevy Corvette -00:03.106 +0.332 16:20.894 105.332 RED FLAG

44 971 MICHAEL SCHULTZ, Raymond, NE Shannon McCartney 90 Ford Mustang Hatchback +00:03.111 -0.126 19:09.203 89.906 17:45.908 89.839

45 32 JOSH NEWELL, Oskaloosa, IA Doug Newell 86 Porsche -00:03.302 +0.135 19:08.372 89.971 17:40.326 90.312

46 67 TODD GRANTSKI, Utica, NE Dylon Grantski 02 Viper +00:03.398 -0.225 14:59.440 114.871 13:55.088 114.671

47 47 RAY BERNARD, Casper, WY Ryan Husten 73 Chevy Camaro Z28 +00:03.573 -0.237 15:01.690 114.585 13:53.013 114.956

48 6 CHRIS KUCZYNSKI, Las Vegas, NV Mia Kuczynski 77 Ford Cobra II -00:03.626 +0.241 14:48.198 116.325 13:59.306 114.094

49 62 ROBERT MARZETTI, Oakville, Ontario Philip LaMacchia 10 Chevy Corvette -00:03.914 +0.160 19:07.395 90.047 17:40.691 90.281

50 42 ROB WALTON, Overland Park, KS Alex Varney 02 Pontiac TransAm +00:04.293 -0.284 15:02.154 114.526 13:53.269 114.921

51 124 RANDY BAUER, McCook, NE Alex Bauer 11 Chevy Corvette +00:04.362 -0.197 18:08.286 94.938 16:51.655 94.657

52 707 KEN HODGES, Julesburg, CO Les Peterson 07 Chevy Corvette Z06 +00:04.477 -0.476 16:28.477 104.524 RED FLAG

53 247 LEONARD GRANTSKI, Beaver Crossing, NE Linda Grantski 07 Shelby Mustang +00:04.489 -0.182 19:10.534 89.802 17:45.955 89.835
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54 305 DAVE GRUBNIC, Bozeman, MT Bryan Lum 10 L28 Camero +00:04.559 -0.202 18:22.720 93.696 16:59.712 93.909

55 280 ALAN KORTMEYER, Seward, NE Gary Kortmeyer 75 280Z -00:04.676 +0.212 17:59.862 95.679 16:51.041 94.714

56 51 SCOTT MERGELE, Las Vegas, NV Russell Riner 10 Chevy Corvette ZR1 +00:04.925 -0.326 14:25.529 119.372 14:30.526 110.002

57 524 DUSTIN OLSON, Gothenburg, NE Nick Frost 08 Dodge Charger +00:05.065 -0.206 18:59.968 90.634 17:57.097 88.906

58 444 R.T. GREEN, Pleasanton, CA 09 Chevy Corvette Z06 +00:05.134 -0.340 15:04.101 114.279 13:52.163 115.074

59 303 JIMI DAY, Grafton, WI Saroja Raman 69 AMC AMX +00:05.202 -0.230 18:16.400 94.236 17:06.674 93.272

60 56 PERRY WHITE, Brainerd, MN Brenda White 00 Chevy Corvette -00:05.259 +0.265 16:52.500 102.044 16:13.041 98.413

61 312 JIM DURBIN, St. Louis, MO Martha Durbin 08 Ford Mustang +00:05.509 -0.244 18:12.206 94.598 17:11.176 92.865

62 66 KEN SETNESS, Laramie, Wy Dan Blowers 97 Chevy Corvette +00:05.577 -0.402 14:31.522 118.551 13:13.055 120.748

63 15 RAOUL JOHNSON, Arnold, NE Marshall Johnson 08 Chevy Corvette +00:05.937 -0.268 18:02.307 95.463 16:59.209 93.955

64 22 BRADY WEINMAN, Arnold, NE Charlie Blowers 97 Ford Mustang +00:06.025 -0.244 19:07.193 90.063 17:50.832 89.426

65 100 Tiff Varney, Arnold, NE Don Cox Tesla -00:06.033 +0.194 21:34.486 79.815 19:47.981 80.607

66 511 MARK CAPENER, Idaho Falls, ID Kevin Capener Corvette -00:06.080 +0.653 16:17.920 105.653 RED FLAG

67 28 DAVID PULLEY, Cheyenne, WY 10 Ford Mustang GT 500 +00:06.532 -0.692 16:30.532 104.308 RED FLAG

68 313 DAN HOWE., Lawler, IA Josh Howe 10 Camaro +00:06.562 -0.290 18:23.390 93.639 17:01.044 93.786

69 184 CRAIG LOECK, Lincoln, NE 96 Chevy Corvette -00:06.698 +0.720 16:17.302 105.720 RED FLAG

70 159 CHAD CHRISTENSEN, Lincoln, NE Clint McKenzie 07 Chevy Corvette Z06 -00:06.782 +0.414 15:17.836 112.569 14:45.200 108.179

71 288 TIM ADOLPHSON, Gig Harbor, WA Kendra Knorr 09 Cadillac CTS-V +00:06.932 -0.735 16:30.932 104.265 RED FLAG

72 84 DANNY SPARLING, Richlands, VA 96 Ford Crown Vic -00:06.944 +0.350 16:44.278 102.880 16:19.578 97.756

73 30 JEFF REGER, Shrewsbury, NJ Will Reger 02 Ford F-250 +00:07.170 -0.230 20:59.958 82.003 20:35.712 77.494

74 222 TONY ATKINSON, Breckenridge, CO Melanie Atkinson 09 Dodge Viper +00:07.430 -0.535 14:23.280 119.683 13:23.150 119.231

75 171 WAYNE WALGRAVE, Luverne, MN Terrie Gulden 06 Ford GT +00:07.658 -0.346 18:21.502 93.799 16:41.735 95.594

76 228 G.R. CANFIELD, Lansing, MI Tom Miller 96 Chevy Camaro Z28 -00:07.662 +0.313 18:58.910 90.718 17:45.428 89.879

77 20 TOMMY VINES, Eagle Butte, SD Marcia Graves 07 Chevy Corvette Z06 -00:07.924 +0.484 15:41.874 109.696 14:20.020 111.346

78 37 RUDY STRNOT, Lincoln, NE Ted Strnot 13 Subaru BRZ -00:07.985 +0.326 19:09.218 89.905 17:34.797 90.785

79 75 DOUG DEMOTS, Aurora, CO Randy Marsh 65 FFR Cobra -00:08.595 +0.925 16:15.405 105.925 RED FLAG

80 306 MIKE COPELAND, Brighton, MI Richard Raymond 10 Chevy Corvette ZR1 +00:08.653 -0.383 18:24.515 93.543 17:02.011 93.698

81 712 SID STEWART, McCook, NE Jon Stewart 11 Ford GT 350 Shelby -00:08.710 +0.439 17:15.019 99.824 15:47.071 101.112

82 309 LARRY WOO, W. Bloomfield, MI Dustin Hreha 68 Chevrolet Camaro -00:09.610 +0.428 17:40.435 97.432 17:27.828 91.389

83 46 DENNIS CONNER, Arnold, NE Melinda Pearson 99 BMW 23 Roadster +00:10.211 -0.461 17:57.461 95.892 17:08.329 93.122

84 49 JAMES THORNTON, Calgary, AB 10 Mercedes Benz C63 +00:10.957 -0.662 15:38.068 110.141 14:42.707 108.484

85 315 TIMOTHY PARKER, Roeland Park, KS Ken Williams Shelby 427SC +00:12.783 -0.576 18:14.089 94.435 16:54.273 94.412

86 88 FOREST THOMPSON, Lakewood, CO Jaimie Lou Thompson 08 Chevy Corvette Z06 +00:13.663 -0.901 15:00.954 114.678 14:03.839 113.481

87 187 DUSTIN SABATKA, Valparaiso, NE Todd Schneider 94 Chevy Camaro -00:14.376 +0.963 14:35.041 118.074 14:01.714 113.768

88 333 JEREMY GOSSON, Papillion, NE Wayne Gosson 01 Chevy Corvette Z06 +00:15.339 -0.924 15:44.512 109.390 14:40.645 108.738

89 35 MIKE BLACK, Garland, TX Janet Black 09 Chevy Corvette +00:17.169 -1.034 15:54.455 108.250 14:32.532 109.750

90 195 STAN MARTIN, Rogers, AR 95 Ford Mustang -00:17.925 +0.820 18:04.065 95.308 16:33.589 96.378

91 44 TOM KIRK, Lincoln, NE Lindy Dailey 04 Porsche GT3 +00:18.156 -0.904 17:13.634 99.958 16:15.322 98.183

92 17 JOHN NELSON, Albertville, MN 01 Chevy Corvette Z06 -00:18.493 +0.938 17:00.918 101.203 15:51.389 100.653

93 308 HERB LUMPP, Jasper, IN Jim O'Neal 66 Chevy Chevelle +00:19.690 -0.866 17:55.454 96.071 17:42.108 90.160

94 757 ROD PETERSEN, Hartley, IA Lee Petersen 10 Chevy Corvette -00:20.752 +0.852 19:13.442 89.575 17:17.806 92.272

95 301 BRUCE RAYMOND, Plainfield, IN Mike Norris 89 Chevy Camaro +00:21.977 -0.965 18:10.438 94.751 17:29.412 91.251

96 105 SCOTT HOEFLING, Lincoln, NE Roger Meeks 84 Chevy Corvette -00:22.488 +2.456 16:01.512 107.456 RED FLAG

97 402 JOEY BREZINA, Omaha, NE Paul Hamer 08 BMW M5 -00:24.645 +1.014 18:48.005 91.595 17:39.350 90.395

98 540 JARED ROBERTS, Plattsmouth, NE Dan Huffman 11 Ford Mustang GT +00:25.236 -1.652 14:57.785 115.083 14:18.581 111.533

99 60 ROBERT RADEFELD, Topeka, KS Frank Cirrincione 73 Detomaso Pantera -00:26.150 +1.077 18:37.005 92.497 17:48.845 89.592

100 96 TOM KAY, Westminster, CO Jerry Strongman 96 For Mustang GT +00:28.146 -2.920 16:52.146 102.080 RED FLAG

101 52 LARRY WAGNER, Scottsbluff, NE 03 Nissian 350 -00:28.247 +0.919 20:25.169 84.331 20:35.084 77.533

102 199 CAROL BARCLAY, Loveland, CO Kelly Carignan 03 Mini Cooper +00:31.280 -1.547 16:49.682 102.329 16:52.398 94.587

103 70 CHRIS STOCKMAN, Elkhorn, NE Gerry Bisaillon 10 Dodge Challenger +00:37.604 -3.865 17:01.604 101.135 RED FLAG

104 63 JIMMY RICHARDSON, Hickory, NC Alex Stillwell 10 Ferrari +00:38.765 -1.550 19:20.489 89.031 18:10.276 87.831

105 94 ZEKE PETERSON, Brule, NE Zane Peterson 02 VW Beetle Turbo S -00:39.074 +4.342 15:44.926 109.342 RED FLAG

106 998 MARLIN SANDOZ, Gordon, NE Ian Taylor 05 Pontiac GTO +00:39.398 -1.753 18:36.445 92.544 16:58.532 94.018

107 48 DENNY POWELL, Andover, KS Debbie Beam 07 Chevy Corvette Z06 -00:41.558 +4.630 15:42.442 109.630 RED FLAG

108 683 AL HOLOUBEK, San Mateo, CA Renee Holoubek 06 Chevy Corvette -00:55.047 +6.222 15:28.953 111.222 RED FLAG

109 292 GREG SIDWELL, Palm Harbor, FL Ted Smoot 12 Lamborgini -00:56.719 +2.368 18:43.582 91.956 17:11.699 92.818

110 25 LEROY UHRIG, Pierre, SD Joe Franssen 08 Shelby GT500 +01:03.861 -2.809 18:09.741 94.812 17:49.699 89.521

111 310 PEDRO GONZALEZ, St. Francis, WI Matthew Hoffman 79 Pontiac Trans AM +01:20.064 -3.424 17:46.781 96.852 18:51.156 84.657

112 21 Bill Kuiper, Catonsville, MD Tim Smith 70 Mercury Cyclone HT +01:28.425 -6.072 14:33.741 118.250 14:33.684 109.605

113 95 LES STEINHOFF, Montara, CA Mike Tehon 11 Chevy Corvette +01:29.012 -6.111 15:17.841 112.569 13:50.171 115.350

137 MARK BEACOM, Omaha, NE 97 Ford Mustang DNF 15:21.789 112.086 DNF

508 DAVID LINN, Broken Bow, NE Jeff Stelling 71 Dodge Challenger DNF 21:31.638 79.991 DNS

104 ALAN HOFELING, Keller, TX Eugene Hofeling 91 Chevy Corvette Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

575 BARRY KONKEN, Sioux Falls, SD Gerald Konken 09 Chevy Corvette Z06 Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified


